WANNON WATER

PRICES
Tariff and Price Component Price
(1 July 2023)
TRADE WASTE CHARGES
Trade Waste Service Charges (per annum)
Minor trade waste service charge (pre-treatment required) $ 537.00
Minor trade waste service charge (no pre-treatment) $ 268.00

Maijor trade waste annual charge

Other Trade Waste Charges
Application fee
Pre-treatment reporting breach fee
Minor trade waste discharge breach fee
Major trade waste breach fee - level 2
Major trade waste breach fee - level 3
Major trade waste breach fee - level 4

Brine Waste Discharge
Volume ($/kL)

Transported Industrial Waste ($/kL)
COD -0to 1,500
COD - 1,501 to 6,000
COD - 6,001 to 10,000
COD - 10,001 to 20,000
COD - > 20,000

NEW CUSTOMER CONTRIBUTIONS
Warrnambool Growth Areas

Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

Warrnambool Growth Areas - Connected to Roof Water Harvesting

Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

North Dennington Growth Area
Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

All Other Areas
Water (per lot or occupancy)
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)

MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES

Water tapping fee (including fire services)
20mm connection
25mm connection
32mm connection
40mm connection

per agreement

P PP PP

4 &H &4 &H &4 &h

A &hH

A h P h

142.00
194.00
1,890.00
3,130.00
15,730.00
26,420.00

14.30

14.30
36.60
55.00
91.00
183.00

5,560.00
1,050.00

2,650.00
1,050.00

2,360.00
1,050.00

1,050.00
1,050.00

322.00
364.00
477.00
543.00

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge



WANNON WATER

PRICES
Tariff and Price Component Price
(1 July 2023)

50mm connection $ 750.00

80mm & above connection $ 2,490.00
Water meter

20mm meter $ 142.00

25mm meter $ 221.00

32mm meter $ 497.00

40mm meter $ 579.00

50mm & above meter $ 3,490.00
Remote read water meter

20mm remote read water meter $ 304.00

25mm remote read water meter $ 410.00

32mm & above remote read water meter at cost
Water disconnection fee

All sizes $ 284.00
Sewer cut-in

150mm mains and below $ 840.00

225mm mains and above $ 980.00
Sewer connection application

Residential $ 127.00

Residential < one business day $ 257.00

Non-residential $ 173.00
Sewer disconnection application

All sizes $ 167.00
Information statement

Information statement $ 89.00

Information statement < one business day $ 173.00
Tenant Meter Reading and Special Meter Reading Fee

Per reading $ 52.00
Debt Collection and Legal Costs

Per item at cost
Metered hydrants

Metered hydrant - deposit $ 2,070.00

Metered hydrant - minimum charge $ 42.30

Metered hydrant - 25mm per day $ 4.40

Metered hydrant - 65mm per day $ 8.70

Metered hydrant - late fee (per month) $ 284.00

Volumetric component - non residential price for Group A $ 2.44
Testing water meters

20mm and 25mm meters $ 272.00

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge

Regulated charge

Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge
Regulated charge



WANNON WATER

PRICES
Tariff and Price Component Price
(1 July 2023)
32mm & above meters $ 364.00
Preparation or amendment of agreement - water, sewer, buildover or
Per item prepared or amended $ 100.00

Dishonoured payment charge
per dishonoured payment

Water restriction device (fitting or removal)
Business hours (per connection)
After hours (per connection)

Copy of plans
Drainage plan - per copy or printing fee
A0 or A1 plan - per copy

Pressure and flow rate test
Per test including for fire service

Receival of effluent
Per load - business hours (Hamilton)
Per load - business hours (Portland)
Per load - business hours (Warrnambool)
Per load - after hours (Hamilton)
Per load - after hours (Portland)
Per load - after hours (Warrnambool)

Construction fees - water
Fixed fee - per development
Variable fee - per lot

Construction fees - sewer
Fixed fee - per development
Variable fee - per lot

Construction fees - roof water
Fixed fee - per development
Variable fee - per lot

Conceptual design liaison/audit fee - existing infrastructure
Per application

Provision of sewer pump station
Wannon Water undertakes design and tender process
Developer undertakes design and tender process
Additional design review or site visit

Additional auditing
Water, sewer and/or roof water (per labour hour)

P PP PP &~ h &~ P

&4 &H &4 &h

4 &H

A A P

bank charge

112.00
226.00

46.00
9.30

404.00

483.00
461.00
349.00
653.00
632.00
519.00

1,220.00
232.00

1,220.00
232.00

1,220.00
232.00

244.00

16,950.00
15,010.00
820.00

169.00
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Other infrastructure processing
Water main, sewer main or roof water main link-up $ 375.00
Non standard items at cost
Private fire service
Application fee (unmetered) $ 134.00
Sealing fire fire hose tap $ 49.00
Sealing additional fire hose taps (per tap) $ 8.20
Re-sealing fire hose tap $ 463.00
Backflow prevention
Application fee (unmetered) $ 139.00
Annual service fee - per device $ 79.00
Backflow reporting breach fee $ 194.00
Backflow non-compliance breach fee $ 1,890.00
Re-charge Works (per hour)
Band 3 and lower employees $ 49.00
Band 4 employees $ 55.00
Band 5 and higher employees $ 64.00
Sedan/utility (2 tonne and below) $ 24.60
Truck (above 2 tonne) $ 55.00
Backhoe $ 71.00
High pressure jetter $ 93.00

Regulated charge



