Tariff and Price Component		Price July 2023)	
	(1	July 2023)	
TRADE WASTE CHARGES			
Trade Waste Service Charges (per annum)			
Minor trade waste service charge (pre-treatment required)	\$	537.00	
Minor trade waste service charge (no pre-treatment)	\$	268.00	
Major trade waste annual charge	pe	r agreement	
Other Trade Waste Charges			
Application fee	\$	142.00	
Pre-treatment reporting breach fee	\$	194.00	
Minor trade waste discharge breach fee	\$	1,890.00	
Major trade waste breach fee - level 2	\$	3,130.00	
Major trade waste breach fee - level 3	\$	15,730.00	
Major trade waste breach fee - level 4	\$	26,420.00	
 ,	Ψ	_0,0.00	
Brine Waste Discharge	•	44.55	
Volume (\$/kL)	\$	14.30	
Transported Industrial Waste (\$/kL)			
COD - 0 to 1,500	\$	14.30	
COD - 1,501 to 6,000		36.60	
COD - 6,001 to 10,000	\$ \$ \$	55.00	
COD - 10,001 to 20,000	\$	91.00	
COD - > 20,000	\$	183.00	
NEW CUSTOMER CONTRIBUTIONS			
Warrnambool Growth Areas			
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	5,560.00	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,050.00	Regulated charge
Warrambaal Crouth Areas Connected to Boof Water Herresting			
Warrnambool Growth Areas - Connected to Roof Water Harvesting	¢	2,650.00	Dogulated charge
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$		Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,050.00	Regulated charge
North Dennington Growth Area			
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	2,360.00	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,050.00	Regulated charge
All Other Areas			
Water (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,050.00	Regulated charge
Sewer (per lot or occupancy)	\$	1,050.00	Regulated charge
cower (per let or cocapano))	Ψ	1,000.00	rtogulatou orialigo
MISCELLANEOUS FEES AND CHARGES			
Water tapping fee (including fire services)			
20mm connection	\$	322.00	Regulated charge
25mm connection	\$	364.00	Regulated charge
32mm connection	\$	477.00	Regulated charge
40mm connection	φ \$	543.00	Regulated charge
TOTHITI COTHICCHOTT	φ	545.00	r regulated Glaige

WANNON WATER PRICES

Tariff and Price Component		Price July 2023)	
50mm connection	\$	750.00	Regulated charge
80mm & above connection	\$	2,490.00	Regulated charge
Water meter			
20mm meter	\$	142.00	Regulated charge
25mm meter	\$	221.00	Regulated charge
32mm meter	\$	497.00	Regulated charge
40mm meter	\$	579.00	Regulated charge
50mm & above meter	\$	3,490.00	Regulated charge
Remote read water meter			
20mm remote read water meter	\$	304.00	Regulated charge
25mm remote read water meter	\$	410.00	Regulated charge
32mm & above remote read water meter		at cost	
Water disconnection fee			
All sizes	\$	284.00	Regulated charge
Sewer cut-in			
150mm mains and below	\$	840.00	Regulated charge
225mm mains and above	\$	980.00	Regulated charge
Sewer connection application			
Residential	\$	127.00	Regulated charge
Residential < one business day	\$	257.00	Regulated charge
Non-residential	\$	173.00	Regulated charge
Sewer disconnection application			
All sizes	\$	167.00	Regulated charge
Information statement			
Information statement	\$	89.00	Regulated charge
Information statement < one business day	\$	173.00	Regulated charge
Tenant Meter Reading and Special Meter Reading Fee			
Per reading	\$	52.00	Regulated charge
Debt Collection and Legal Costs			
Per item		at cost	
Metered hydrants			
Metered hydrant - deposit	\$	2,070.00	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - minimum charge	\$	42.30	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - 25mm per day	\$	4.40	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - 65mm per day	\$	8.70	Regulated charge
Metered hydrant - late fee (per month)	\$	284.00	Regulated charge
Volumetric component - non residential price for Group A	\$	2.44	Regulated charge
Testing water meters			
20mm and 25mm meters	\$	272.00	

WANNON WATER PRICES

Tariff and Price Component	14	Price
	(7	July 2023)
32mm & above meters	\$	364.00
ozimin a abovo motoro	Ψ	001.00
Preparation or amendment of agreement - water, sewer, buildover or		
Per item prepared or amended	\$	100.00
Dishonoured payment charge		
per dishonoured payment	ŀ	bank charge
Water restriction device (fitting or removal)		
Business hours (per connection)	\$	112.00
After hours (per connection)	\$	226.00
rater reare (per commenter)	Ψ	220.00
Copy of plans		
Drainage plan - per copy or printing fee	\$	46.00
A0 or A1 plan - per copy	\$	9.30
Pressure and flow rate test		
Per test including for fire service	\$	404.00
Receival of effluent		
Per load - business hours (Hamilton)	\$	483.00
Per load - business hours (Portland)		461.00
Per load - business hours (Warrnambool)	\$ \$ \$	349.00
Per load - after hours (Hamilton)	\$	653.00
Per load - after hours (Portland)	Ψ Φ	632.00
Per load - after hours (Warrnambool)	\$	519.00
1 of load after floats (warmamboor)	Ψ	010.00
Construction fees - water		
Fixed fee - per development	\$	1,220.00
Variable fee - per lot	\$	232.00
Construction fees - sewer		
Fixed fee - per development	\$	1,220.00
Variable fee - per lot	\$	232.00
Construction fees - roof water		
Fixed fee - per development	Ф	1,220.00
Variable fee - per lot	\$ \$	232.00
variable lee - per lot	Ψ	232.00
Conceptual design liaison/audit fee - existing infrastructure		
Per application	\$	244.00
	·	
Provision of sewer pump station		
Wannon Water undertakes design and tender process	\$	16,950.00
Developer undertakes design and tender process	\$	15,010.00
Additional design review or site visit	\$	820.00
Additional auditing		100.00
Water, sewer and/or roof water (per labour hour)	\$	169.00

WANNON WATER PRICES

Tariff and Price Component	Price (1 July 2023)		-	
Other infrastructure processing				
Water main, sewer main or roof water main link-up	\$	375.00	Regulated charge	
Non standard items		at cost		
Private fire service				
Application fee (unmetered)	\$	134.00		
Sealing fire fire hose tap	\$	49.00		
Sealing additional fire hose taps (per tap)	\$	8.20		
Re-sealing fire hose tap	\$	463.00		
Backflow prevention				
Application fee (unmetered)	\$	139.00		
Annual service fee - per device	\$	79.00		
Backflow reporting breach fee	\$	194.00		
Backflow non-compliance breach fee	\$	1,890.00		
Re-charge Works (per hour)				
Band 3 and lower employees	\$	49.00		
Band 4 employees	\$	55.00		
Band 5 and higher employees	\$	64.00		
Sedan/utility (2 tonne and below)	\$	24.60		
Truck (above 2 tonne)	\$	55.00		
Backhoe	\$	71.00		
High pressure jetter	\$	93.00		